te la c

10489553

\$40.00 021818

U U

PATENT REEL: 017831 FRAME: 0853

PATENT	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eduardo Schiffrin Michael Affolter Mario Labeta	<ul> <li>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies);</li> <li>Name: <u>Nestee S.A.</u></li> <li>Internal Address:</li> </ul>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>Avenue Nestle 55</u> ,
X Assignment _ Merger	CH-1800 Vevey
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	City:State: Zip:
	Country: Switzerland
Execution Date(s): <u>18/04/06: 18/04/06: 24/04/06</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional manie(s) & address(es) arrached? Xes X No
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/489;553 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$
concerning document should be mailed: Robert M. Barrett, Esq. Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC P.O. Box 1185	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135	8. Deposit account number: 02-1818
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
true copy of the original document. Robert M. Barrett (30,142)	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is aJune 20, 2006
Name of Person Signing S Total number of pages including cover	Signature Date
Mall documents to be recorded with 1	required cover sheet information to: 5, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

6/16/06 3:35 PM758848/D/1 6/16/2006 3:35 PM 700271845

BELL BOYD & LLOYD 12.JUN.2006 16 28

°P.2⁄9

N9241

#### •

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: <u>Eduardo Schiffrin, Michael Affolter</u> and <u>Mario</u> <u>Labeta</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), are the lawful owners of an invention known as Docket. No. <u>112843-065</u> and entitled: <u>A SOLUBLE TOLL-LIKE RECEPTOR</u>, for which a patent application of the United States was filed on <u>March 11, 2004</u> in the United States Patent and Tradsmark Office having Application Serial No. <u>10/489,553</u>;

AND WHEREAS, <u>NESTEC S.A.</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>Switzerland</u> and having its principal office and place of business at <u>Avenue Nestle 55. CH-1800 Vevev, Switzerland</u>, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention and rights hereby transferred.

ASSIGNORS furthermore agree upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Page 1 of 44/18/2006 9:02 AM

PATENT REEL: 017831 FRAME: 0854 Signature

Date Signed

18 04. 2006

Name: Eduardo Schiffrin

Address: 17 chemin de Riant-Mont CH-1023 Crissier, Switzerland

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

Signature

la sto Laurence Stall Le Guyadar

Date Signed

18 04. 2005

Page 2 of 44/18/2006 9:02 AM

## PATENT REEL: 017831 FRAME: 0855

F.4/9

Nº041

Signature

Name: Michael ffolter

8. chemin de la Séchande CH-1073 Savigny, Switzerland Address:

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

Signature

Date Signed

-18/4/06

Date Signed

18/4/06

Thee Alexand anch and

Page 3 of 44/18/2006 8:07 AM

## PATENT REEL: 017831 FRAME: 0856

BELL	BOYD	&	LLOYD	
CALCENE.	CHRIDH	1.30	HAZER	

Fax: 3128278000 NESTEC VEVET PRIENTS+41219242880

Jun 21 2006

16:26 P.06

2/17

175041

Signature	1 Alota
	WWWWWWWWWW

Date Signed 24/04/2006

Date Signed

24/04/2006

Name: Mario Labeta

#### Address: 70 Dartington Drive Cardiff CF23 8SA, United Kingdom

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

Signature  $\epsilon$ LE GOUDER

Page 4 of 44/25/2006 9:51 AM

# PATENT REEL: 017831 FRAME: 0857

**RECORDED: 06/21/2006**